COUNT 167-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to cause serious bodily injury to another person, unlawfully and feloniously attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Brittany Cornelius, by means of a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 168-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to another, and thereby attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Brittany Cornelius; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(c) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 169-BIAS MOTIVATED CRIME (M1)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to intimidate or harass Brittany Cornelius, in whole or in part, because of her actual or perceived race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation, by words or conduct, unlawfully and knowingly placed Brittany Cornelius in fear of imminent lawless action directed at that person or that person's property, and the words or conduct were likely to produce bodily injury to that person or damage to that person's property; in violation of section 18-9-121(2)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 170-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself, attempted to cause the death of Deanna Vanscyoc; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 171-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person or persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Deanna Vanscyoc; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 172-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to cause serious bodily injury to another person, unlawfully and feloniously attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Deanna Vanscyoc, by means of a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 173-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to another, and thereby attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Deanna Vanscyoc; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(c) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 174-BIAS MOTIVATED CRIME (M1)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to intimidate or harass Deanna Vanscyoc, in whole or in part, because of her actual or perceived race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation, by words or conduct, unlawfully and knowingly placed Deanna Vanscyoc in fear of imminent lawless action directed at that person or that person's property, and the words or conduct were likely to produce bodily injury to that person or damage to that person's property; in violation of section 18-9-121(2)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 175-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself, attempted to cause the death of Joshua Thurman; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 176-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person or persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Joshua Thurman; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 177-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to cause serious bodily injury to another person, unlawfully and feloniously attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Joshua Thurman, by means of a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 178-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to another, and thereby attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Joshua Thurman; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(c) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 179-BIAS MOTIVATED CRIME (M1)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to intimidate or harass Joshua Thurman, in whole or in part, because of his actual or perceived race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation, by words or conduct, unlawfully and knowingly placed Joshua Thurman in fear of imminent lawless action directed at that person or that person's property, and the words or conduct were likely to produce bodily injury to that person or damage to that person's property; in violation of section 18-9-121(2)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 180-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself, attempted to cause the death of Michael Anderson; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 181-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST <u>DEGREE (F2)</u>

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person or persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Michael Anderson; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 182-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to cause serious bodily injury to another person, unlawfully and feloniously attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Michael Anderson, by means of a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 183-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to another, and thereby attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Michael Anderson; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(c) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 184-BIAS MOTIVATED CRIME (M1)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to intimidate or harass Michael Anderson, in whole or in part, because of his actual or perceived race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation, by words or conduct, unlawfully and knowingly placed Michael Anderson in fear of imminent lawless action directed at that person or that person's property, and the words or conduct were likely to produce bodily injury to that person or damage to that person's property; in violation of section 18-9-121(2)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 185-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself, attempted to cause the death of Devin Dragt; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 186-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST <u>DEGREE (F2)</u>

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person or persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Devin Dragt; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 187-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST <u>DEGREE (F4)</u>

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to cause serious bodily injury to another person, unlawfully and feloniously attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Devin Dragt, by means of a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 188-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to another, and thereby attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Devin Dregt; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(c) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 189-BIAS MOTIVATED CRIME (M1)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to intimidate or harass Devin Dregt, in whole or in part, because of his actual or perceived race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation, by words or conduct, unlawfully and knowingly placed Devin Dregt in fear of imminent lawless action directed at that person or that person's property, and the words or conduct were likely to produce bodily injury to that person or damage to that person's property; in violation of section 18-9-121(2)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 190-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself, attempted to cause the death of Christiana Loveall; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 191-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person or persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Christiana Loveall; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 192-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST <u>DEGREE (F4)</u>

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to cause serious bodily injury to another person, unlawfully and feloniously attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Christiana Loveall, by means of a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 193-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to another, and thereby attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Christiana Loveall; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(c) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 194-BIAS MOTIVATED CRIME (M1)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to intimidate or harass Christiana Loveall, in whole or in part, because of her actual or perceived race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation, by words or conduct, unlawfully and knowingly placed Christiana Loveall in fear of imminent lawless action directed at that person or that person's property, and the words or conduct were likely to produce bodily injury to that person or damage to that person's property; in violation of section 18-9-121(2)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 195-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself, attempted to cause the death of Brianna Winningham; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 196-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST <u>DEGREE (F2)</u>

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person or persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Brianna Winningham; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 197-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST <u>DEGREE (F4)</u>

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to cause serious bodily injury to another person, unlawfully and feloniously attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Brianna Winningham, by means of a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 198-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to another, and thereby attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Brianna Winningham; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(c) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 199-BIAS MOTIVATED CRIME (M1)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to intimidate or harass Brianna Winningham, in whole or in part, because of her actual or perceived race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation, by words or conduct, unlawfully and knowingly placed Briannna Winningham in fear of imminent lawless action directed at that person or that person's property, and the words or conduct were likely to produce bodily injury to that person or damage to that person's property; in violation of section 18-9-121(2)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 200-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself, attempted to cause the death of Martin Rendleman; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 201-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST <u>DEGREE (F2)</u>

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person or persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Martin Rendleman; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 202-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to cause serious bodily injury to another person, unlawfully and feloniously attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Martin Rendleman, by means of a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 203-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to another, and thereby attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Martin Rendleman; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(c) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 204-BIAS MOTIVATED CRIME (M1)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to intimidate or harass Martin Rendleman, in whole or in part, because of their actual or perceived race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation, by words or conduct, unlawfully and knowingly placed Martin Rendleman in fear of imminent lawless action directed at that person or that person's property, and the words or conduct were likely to produce bodily injury to that person or damage to that person's property; in violation of section 18-9-121(2)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 205-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself, attempted to cause the death of Mitchael Gerry; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 206-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person or persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Mitchael Gerry; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 207-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to cause serious bodily injury to another person, unlawfully and feloniously attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Mitchael Gerry, by means of a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 208-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to another, and thereby attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Mitchael Gerry; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(c) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 209-BIAS MOTIVATED CRIME (M1)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to intimidate or harass Mitchael Gerry, in whole or in part, because of his actual or perceived race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation, by words or conduct, unlawfully and knowingly placed Mitchael Gerry in fear of imminent lawless action directed at that person or that person's property, and the words or conduct were likely to produce bodily injury to that person or damage to that person's property; in violation of section 18-9-121(2)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 210-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself, attempted to cause the death of Svetlana Heim; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 211-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person or persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Svetlana Heim; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 212-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST <u>DEGREE (F4)</u>

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to cause serious bodily injury to another person, unlawfully and feloniously attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Svetlana Heim, by means of a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 213-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to another, and thereby attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Svetlana Heim; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(c) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 214-BIAS MOTIVATED CRIME (M1)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to intimidate or harass Svetlana Heim, in whole or in part, because of her actual or perceived race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation, by words or conduct, unlawfully and knowingly placed Svetlana Heim in fear of imminent lawless action directed at that person or that person's property, and the words or conduct were likely to produce bodily injury to that person or damage to that person's property; in violation of section 18-9-121(2)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 215-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself, attempted to cause the death of Del Lusional; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 216-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person or persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Del Lusional; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 217-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to cause serious bodily injury to another person, unlawfully and feloniously attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Del Lusional, by means of a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 218-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to another, and thereby attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Del Lusional; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(c) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 219-BIAS MOTIVATED CRIME (M1)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to intimidate or harass Del Lusional, in whole or in part, because of his actual or perceived race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation, by words or conduct, unlawfully and knowingly placed Del Lusional in fear of imminent lawless action directed at that person or that person's property, and the words or conduct were likely to produce bodily injury to that person or damage to that person's property; in violation of section 18-9-121(2)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 220-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself or herself, attempted to cause the death of Azaria Lacour; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 221-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person or persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Azaria Lacour; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 222-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to cause serious bodily injury to another person, unlawfully and feloniously attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Azaria Lacour, by means of a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 223-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to another, and thereby attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Azaria Lacour; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(c) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 224-BIAS MOTIVATED CRIME (M1)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to intimidate or harass Azaria Lacour, in whole or in part, because of her actual or perceived race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation, by words or conduct, unlawfully and knowingly placed Azaria Lacour in fear of imminent lawless action directed at that person or that person's property, and the words or conduct were likely to produce bodily injury to that person or damage to that person's property; in violation of section 18-9-121(2)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 225-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself, attempted to cause the death of Beyonca Perez; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 226-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person, or persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Beyonca Perez; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 227-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to cause serious bodily injury to another person, unlawfully and feloniously attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Beyonca Perez, by means of a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 228-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to another, and thereby attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Beyonca Perez; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(c) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 229-BIAS MOTIVATED CRIME (M1)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to intimidate or harass Beyonca Perez, in whole or in part, because of her actual or perceived race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation, by words or conduct, unlawfully and knowingly placed Beyonca Perez in fear of imminent lawless action directed at that person or that person's property, and the words or conduct were likely to produce bodily injury to that person or damage to that person's property; in violation of section 18-9-121(2)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 230-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully, feloniously, after deliberation, and with the intent to cause the death of a person other than himself, attempted to cause the death of Felicia Juvera; in violation of sections 18-3-102(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 231-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F2)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of murder in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully and feloniously, under circumstances evidencing an attitude of universal malice manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life generally, knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to a person or persons other than himself, and thereby attempted to cause the death of Felicia Juvera; in violation of section 18-3-102(1)(d) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 232-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to cause serious bodily injury to another person, unlawfully and feloniously attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Felicia Juvera, by means of a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(a) and 18-2-101, C.R.S.

COUNT 233-CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE (F4)

On or about November 19, 2022, by engaging in conduct constituting a substantial step toward the commission of assault in the first degree, Anderson Lee Aldrich, under circumstances manifesting extreme indifference to the value of human life, unlawfully, feloniously, and knowingly engaged in conduct which created a grave risk of death to another, and thereby attempted to cause serious bodily injury to Felicia Juvera; in violation of sections 18-3-202(1)(c) and 18-2-101. C.R.S.

COUNT 234-BIAS MOTIVATED CRIME (M1)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, with intent to intimidate or harass Felicia Juvera, in whole or in part, because of her actual or perceived race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, physical or mental disability, or sexual orientation, by words or conduct, unlawfully and knowingly placed Felicia Juvera in fear of imminent lawless action directed at that person or that person's property, and the words or conduct were likely to produce bodily injury to that person or damage to that person's property; in violation of section 18-9-121(2)(b), C.R.S.

COUNT 235-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 1, and Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 2; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 236-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 1, Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 2, unlawfully caused the death of Kelly Loving, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 237-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 4, Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 5; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 238-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 4, Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 5, unlawfully caused the death of Daniel Aston, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 239-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 7, Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 8; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 240-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in 7, Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 8, unlawfully caused the death of Derrick Rump, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 241-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 10, Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 11; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 242-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 10, Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 11, unlawfully caused the death of Ashley Paugh, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 243-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 13, Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 14; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 244-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 13, Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 14, unlawfully caused the death of Raymond Green Vance, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 245-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 16 Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 17, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, and as charged in Count 18, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 19; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 246-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 16, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 17, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 18, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 19, unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Taliajah Priester, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 247-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 21, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 22, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 23, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 24; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 248-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 21, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 22, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 23, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 24, unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Barret Hudson a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 249-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 26, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 27, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 28, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 29; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 250-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 26, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 27, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 28, Assault 1- Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 29, unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Channing Law, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 251-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 31, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 32, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 33, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 34; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 252-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 31, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 32, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 33, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 34 unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Edward Sanders, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 253-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 36, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 37, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 38, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 39; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 254-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 36, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 37, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 38, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 39, unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Lauren Berg, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 255-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 41, Attempted Murder-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 42, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 43, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 44; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 256-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 41, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 42, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 43, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 44, unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Charlene Slaugh, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 257-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 46, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 47, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 48, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 49; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 258-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 46, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 47, Assault 1- Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 48, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference and as charged in Count 49, unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Jerecho Loveall, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 259-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 51, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 52, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon as charged in Count 53, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 54; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 260-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 51, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 52, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 53, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 54, unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Phylisha Collins, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 261-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 56, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 57, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 58, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference and as charged in Count 59; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 262-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 56, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 57, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 58, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 59 unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Tara Bush, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 263-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 61, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 62, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 63, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 64; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 264-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 61, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 62, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 63, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 64, unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Anthony Malburg, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 265-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 66, Attempte Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 67, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 68, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 69; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 266-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 66, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 67, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 68, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 69, unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Thomas James, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 267-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 71, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 72, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 73, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 74; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 268-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 71, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 72, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 73, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 74, unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to James Slaugh, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 269-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 76, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 77, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 78, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 79; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 270-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 76, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 77, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 78, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 79, unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Joanne Law, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 271-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 81, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 82, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 83, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 84; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 272-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 81, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 82, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 83, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 84, unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Mikayla Sanchez, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 273-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

Case No.: D0212022CR006008

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 86, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 87, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 88, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 89; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 274-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 86, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 87, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 88, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 89, unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Isaiah Aponte, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.

COUNT 275-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich unlawfully used, or possessed and threatened the use of, a deadly weapon, namely: Firearm, during the commission of, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or the immediate flight from, the offense of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 91, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 92, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 93, Assault 1- Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 94; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(A), C.R.S.

COUNT 276-CRIME OF VIOLENCE (SE)

On or about November 19, 2022, Anderson Lee Aldrich, during the commission, attempted commission of, conspiracy to commit, or immediate flight from the crime of Attempted Murder 1-After Deliberation, as charged in Count 91, Attempted Murder 1-Extreme Indifference, as charged in Count 92, Assault 1-Serious Bodily Injury with a Deadly Weapon, as charged in Count 93, Assault 1-Extreme Indifference, and as charged in Count 94, unlawfully caused serious bodily injury to Ashtin Gamblin, a person not a participant in the crime; in violation of section 18-1.3-406(2)(a)(I)(B), C.R.S.